
RESOLUTION 2011-02-05 

 

 

RESOLUTION FOR GENERAL SALARY INCREASE FOR 2011 

 

 

WHEREAS, The Housing Authority of the Town of Dover defined a salary 

compensation in the FYE 2011 Budget for a cost of living 

increase; and 

 
WHEREAS,  The Town of Dover has designated a 1.5% increase for 2011 for 

their Employees; and 

 
WHEREAS,  the attached schedule reflects the 2010 salary and the new 2011 

salary incorporating the 1.5% cost of living increases for the 

part-time Administrative Assistant and part-time Maintenance 

Man, effective January 1, 2011; and  

 
WHEREAS, the attached schedule reflects the 2010 salary and the new 2011 

salary incorporating the 1.5% cost of living increase plus an 

additional 1.5% salary recognition to the full-time Deputy 

Executive Director; 

 
WHEREAS, The HUD approved budget for administrative expenses is 

sufficient to support said increases; and 

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of 

the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover hereby approves said increases 

as defined in the attached schedule. 

 

 

 

Motion by Commissioner Picciallo 

 

Second by Commissioner Inglis   

 

Motion carried on 2/1/2011  

 

 

            
     Original Signed by: 

______________________________ 

         Roberta L. Strater, Secretary 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Schedule of Salaries for 2011 
 

 

 

 
          2011    2010   

 

Deputy Executive Director 
     Tchinchinian   $68,278.91 Annually        $66,290.20 

 

 

 

Administrative Assistant (P/T) 
     McClendon   $19.58 Hourly   $19.29 

 

 

 

Maintenance Man (P/T) 
Hubert    $7,822.20 Annually  $7,706.60  

   


